功能框图
图1.
INA+
INA–
INB+
INC+
INC–
INB–

图示尺寸单位：mm
AD8284
订购指南
型号1、2、3 温度范围  封装描述  封装选项
AD8284WCSVZ −40°C至+105°C  64引脚 TQFP_EP，窝伏尔组件 SV-64-5
AD8284WCSVZ-RL −40°C至+105°C  64引脚 TQFP_EP，13"卷带和卷盘 SV-64-5
 COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-026-ACD-HD 02
-2
8-
20
13
-A
4964
1
17
16
32
33
48
49 64
17
1
16
32
33
48
0.50
BSC
LEAD PITCH
6.64
BSC SQ
12.20
12.00 SQ
11.80
10.20
10.00 SQ
 9.80
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
7°
3.5°
0°
0.15
0.05 0.08
COPLANARITY
VIEW A
ROTATED 90° CCW
1.05
1.00
0.95
0.20
0.09
VIEW A
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
PIN 1
1.20
MAX
SEATING
PLANE
0.75
0.60
0.45
1.00 REF
0.27
0.22
0.17
BOTTOM VIEW
(PINS UP)
EXPOSED